TOWNSHIP OF CHESTERFIELD RESOLUTION 2022-7-5

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING ADVERTISEMENT FOR SEALED BIDS FOR THE PURPOSE OF FARMLAND LEASE

WHEREAS, the Township of Chesterfield is the owner of farmland on Bordentown-Chesterfield Road referred to as Block 203 Lot 43 on the Tax Maps of Chesterfield Township;

WHEREAS, the Township may develop this parcel as a passive recreation area at a future date; and

WHEREAS, the Township Committee feels it is in the best interest of the Township to lease the parcel as farmland in order to generate revenue; and

WHEREAS, in accordance with N.J.S.A. 40A:12-14, the Township Committee authorizes the Notice of Proposed Lease of Farmland to be published in the Burlington County Times for two consecutive weeks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey that the Township hereby authorizes the advertisement for sealed bids for proposed lease of farmland.

CHESTERFIELD TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE

I, Caryn M. Hoyer, Clerk of the Township of Chesterfield in the County of Burlington and State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing Resolution to be a true and accurate copy of the Resolution approved by the Township Committee at a duly advertised meeting held on July 28, 2022 at which a quorum was present.

~~~~~~~~~

~~~~~~~

Caryn M. Hoyer, RMC Township Clerk

~~~~~~~